## **HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL**

## **RESOLUTION NO. 19-**

Introduced by Council Member\_\_\_\_\_

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO NEGOTIATE AND EXECUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN COLE PRO MEDIA, LLC AND THE HAYWARD POLICE DEPARTMENT TO PROVIDE MEDIA CONSULTING SSERVICES, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$127,500

WHEREAS, the City of Hayward has researched the capabilities of Cole Pro Media, LLC to provide media consulting services; and,

WHEREAS, the City of Hayward has contracted with Cole Pro Media, LLC for media consulting in FY 2018 and FY 2019 for \$62,500; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Hayward that the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to negotiate and execute an agreement for services with Cole Pro Media, LLC. in an amount not to exceed \$127,500.

IN COUNCIL,	HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA		2019
ADOPTED BY	THE FOLLOWING VOTE:		
AYES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS: MAYOR:		
NOES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:		
ABSTAIN:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:		
ABSENT:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:		
	ATTEST	: City Clerk of th	ne City of Hayward
APPROVED A	AS TO FORM:		
City Attorney	of the City of Hayward		